
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4216 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.03.2018 

 

CORRUPTION IN TRANSPORTATION OF COAL AND FERTILIZERS 

 

†4216.   SHRI LAXMAN GILUWA: 

              SHRIMATI RAMA DEVI: 

 

 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government has received any information regarding 

corruption in transportation of coal and fertilizers ; 

 

(b)   if so, the details in this regard for the last three years, zone-wise; and 

 

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard so far and the 

outcome thereof? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

 ( SHRI  RAJEN GOHAIN ) 

 

 

(a) : No, Madam. 

 

(b) & (c) : Do not arise. 

 

 

***** 


